## MICHIGAN INTERSCHOLASTIC HORSEMANSHIP ASSOCIATION VENDOR CONTRACT

The Michigan Interscholastic Horsemanship Association (hereafter known as MIHA) and \_\_\_\_\_ (hereafter known as vendor) enter this contract giving the vendor the right to sell goods during the 2023 MIHA State Show.

- 1) Right to Sell: The vendor shall have the right to sell goods and services during the 2023 MIHA State Show. MIHA reserves the right to remove a Vendor for any reason.
- **Date and Location:** The 2023 MIHA State Show shall be held October 11th through October 15<sup>th</sup> in 2023, at the Midland County Fairground. The vendor agrees to be in place and open for business no later than 3:00 p.m. on October 11, 2023 and agrees to remain open for business until 12:00p.m. on October 15, 2023. Vendor and MIHA will agree upon location for Vendor.
- 3) Vendor Fee: The Vendor agrees to pay the MIHA a non-refundable fee of \$500.00 for the right to sell goods and services at the 2023 MIHA State Show, by October 6, 2023
- 4) Waiver of Liability: The vendor agrees to hold the MIHA and the Midland County Fairgrounds harmless for any injury to employee or agent, damage to equipment, or loss of merchandise.
- 5) Insurance: The vendor agrees to carry insurance sufficient to cover any injury to persons which may occur in or around the vendor's selling unit (including employees and customers), and to cover any damage to equipment or loss of merchandise.
- **Duties of MIHA:** The MIHA shall provide the following services to the vendor:
  - a) limit the number of general tack vendors to three (unlimited novelty vendors may sell),
  - b) provide a place for the vendor to set up and access to electrical hookup,

MIHA Signature:

c) provide a free listing for the Vendor on the "Vendor Page" of the 2023 MIHA Program, which will include the vendor name, location of vendor on the show grounds, and the type of goods sold.

Vendor Signature

- d) MIHA agrees to announce over the public address system up to 4 times per day.
- 7) Acts of God: Acts of God preventing the fulfillment of this contract by either party shall void this contract.

8	8	
Marc DeLisle	Operator Name	
MIHA State Show Chairman	Shop Name	
68406 39 <sup>th</sup> St	Address:	
Paw Paw, MI 49079	Address:	
Ph: 248 840 0291	Cell Phone:	
Email mihachairperson@gmail.com	Email:	

